

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth Police Department

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5400 | www.duluthmn.gov | Gordon Ramsay, Chief of Police





DATE: 10/28/2009

NATURE OF INCIDENT: Robbery

CASE NO.: 09387879

INCIDENT DATE :10/28/2009 INCIDENT TIME: 1926 hours

INCIDENT LOCATION: 2707 West Superior Street

SUBJECT: Subway Restaurant Robbery

BY: Officer Brad Wick, Information Coordinator

The Duluth Police are investigating the robbery of the Subway Restaurant at 2707 West Superior Street.

Tonight at 7:26 PM, a Subway Restaurant employee reported that a single male suspect entered the business and demanded money from the cash register. No weapon was seen but the employee believed the suspect was armed. The suspect fled the business on foot with an undisclosed amount of money.

The suspect is described as an Indian or light skinned black male, 18-21 years old, 5'9" tall, thin build, wearing a "plain"(no lettering) navy blue hooded sweatshirt, black undershirt, black "sandblasted" jeans, black gloves, and sunglasses.

The incident is currently under investigation. Anyone with information on the robbery is asked to call the Duluth Police Department Violent Crime Unit at 218-730-5050.